OF DRIPPING SPRINGS	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Shawn Cox, Finance Director / City Treasurer
Council Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 5, 2022
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of a Donation Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and San Luis Distilling Co. regarding Farmers Market Sponsorship Bags.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Charile Reed, Farmers Market Manager
Summary/Background:	San Luis Distilling Co., LLC has provided \$1,722.50 to be utilized for the purchase of the Farmers Market Sponsorship Bags.
Commission Recommendations:	The Farmers Market Committee did not consider the specific donation but did recommend staff pursue donations for the purchase of sponsorship bags.
Recommended Council Actions:	City staff recommends approval of this item.
Attachments:	San Luis Distilling Co. Donations Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: